# 120008/

(Re	questor's Name)	
(ite	questor s Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
	•	
	siness Entity Nar	
ua)	Siness Enuty Nar	ile)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		·
	Office Use On	lv



09/06/12--01029--010 \*\*87.50

P< 9/14/12

FILED BIVISION OF CORPORATIONAS 12 SEP 12 AM 11: 13



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 7, 2012

MICHAEL W WALKER SR. 333 LAURINA ST APT #113 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216

SUBJECT: FORGED MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W12000046296

We have received your document for FORGED MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 912A00022631

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: Forged Ministries, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	Filing Fee,
Filing Fee	Certified Copy
& Certified Copy	& Certificate
ADDITIONAL C	OPV REQUIRED

FROM: Michael W. Walker Sr. Name (Printed or typed)

filme (filmed of typed)

333 Laurina Street Apt#113

Address

Jacksonville, Florida 32216

City, State & Zip

904-482-5885

333 Lauri Resistant Polophone number

# forgedmin@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I</u>	<u>NAME</u>		Forged ministries, Ir	nc.
001 0.1				· • •

The name of the corporation shall be:

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address

333 Laurina Street Apt#113

Jacksonville, Florida 32216

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The specific purpose for which the corporation is initially organized is to ESTABLISH AND OVERSEE PLACES OF WORSHIP, CONDUCT THE WORK OF EVANGELISM WORLDWIDE, CREATE DEPARTMENTS NECESSARY TO SUPPORT MISSIONARYACTIVITIES AND TO LICENSE AND OVERSEE MINISTERS OF THE GOSPEL and to also engage in activities which are necessary, suitable or convenient for the accomplishment of that purpose, or which are incidental thereto or connected therewith which are consistent with Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION \_ The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

As stated in the bylaws.

## ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Ti	itle: James Robinson	Name and Title	<u>:Natrinelle Renee Edwards</u>		
Address:	11115 Apple Blossom Trail East	Address:	158 Noah Court		
	Jacksonville, Florida 32218		Belle Glade, Florida 33430	)	
Name and Ti	tle:Simone Pitter	Name and Title	·		
Address:	1488 Capitol Ave	4 .1 .1			
	Bridgeport Connecticut, Unit # D403 06604				
Name and Ti	tle:	Name and Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address:		A 11			
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			12	
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of t	he registered age	nt is:		SECRE
Name:	Kimberly Pitter	no registered ages	14 1 <i>5</i> .	SEP	50
Address:	333 Laurina Street Apt#113			_	<b>X</b> m 0-1
	Jacksonville, Florida 32216			2	FILED TARY OF OF CORPI
				7.0	Sa ⊂ ⊡
				AM	PHC B
	INCORPORATOR			=	ST
	ress of the Incorporator is:				
Name:				ယ	STATE
Address:	333 Laurina Street Apt#113				α <del>,</del> ,
	Jacksonville, Florida 32216				

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

mberly Vitter Required Signature of Registered Agent

Date

09-07-12

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

09-07-12

Date

Mailing address, if different is: